AKME STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

N.H.B. Registration No. 12.0080.09 CIN: L45201RJ2005PLC020463



Akme Business Center (ABC) 4-5, Subcity Centre, Savina Circle Udaipur - 313 002 (Rajasthan)

Phone: (0294) 2489501 - 02 E-mail: akmestarhousing@yahoo.com

Date :

Ref. No.

BSE Limited

Listing Compliances PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India

ISIN: INE526R01010 SCRIP CODE: 539017 SCRIP ID: ASHFL PAN NO. AAGCA1988C Date: 25th September, 2017

Sub: Publication of Intimation of Extraordinary General Meeting in Newspaper

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to applicable provisions of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed copy of Newspaper Advertisement consisting intimation of Extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the Company scheduled to be held on 16th October, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company published in Financial Express and Udaipur Express.

Thanking You,

FOR, AKME STAR HOUSING FINANCIAL THE

DR. MOHAN LAL NAGDA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN:00211925

ENCL: COPY OF NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2017

iba Road, 110001

er Securitisal Interest Act, 2002 13 (12) read with mand Notice Com to repay the Twenty One Lacs

given to the borrower ssion of the property if her under section (Enforcement) Rules

(8) of section 13 of

cautioned not to dea bject to the charge of NEW DELHI - 110001

perty

ot No. RZB-23/A in Sy NEW DELHI- 110045

THERS PROPERTY ROAD

Authorised Officer Canara Bank

Bank

erput, Gurgaon-122002 construction of Financial rest Act 2002

Shushant Lok-1, Distt. Sunil Mohan Wig, 2 Harsh

Phase-I, Gurgaon, Haryana Harvana n. Haryana

002 & PRTBL/01/170001 with

int of loans to the tune of Rs. Lac Forty Six Thousand Five -2017 with further interest at the The credit facilities availed by . The Bank issued notice under ay the outstanding amount of sent by Registered Post.

Rs. 2,75,46,507.54 together with 60 days from the date of notice s rights of enforcement of security schedule hereunder. In terms of nall not transfer the secured assets mor consent.

interest is created are enumerated

CP/NAVC/63, Vatika infotech City er, Jaipur Rajasthan in the name of Inarat Mohan Wig.

horised Officer, Corporation Bank

AKME STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CIN L45201RJ2005PLC020463 Registered office: AKME BUSINESS CENTRE (ABC),
4-5 SUBCITY CENTRE SAVINA CIRCLE, OPP. KRISHI UPAZ MANDI UDAIPUR RJ 313002 IN

E mail: akmestarhousing@yahoo.com Contact No 0294-2489501 Notice is hereby given that Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 16th October, 2017 AT 11 A.M. at Registered Office of the Company is A.M. at Registered O

The Notice for convening the EGM is duly sent to all the UDAIPUR RJ 313002 at their respective registered address / Email naddress. The copy of aforesaid documents is also available on members

the company's website- www.akmestarhousing.com Pursuant to Section 91 of the companies Act, 2013 read with rursuant to section 31 of the companies Act, 2013 read with rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration). Rules. 2014 the register of the members and share transfer books of the company will remain closed from 11th October to 16th October, 2017 (both days inclusive) to determine shareholding.

shareholding.

In terms of Listing Regulations, the Company is providing evoting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the first providing evoting facility to the first providing evoting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the members through CDSL. E-voting will be
voting facility to the mem available thereafter. Pursuant to the listing Regulations the is providing remote e-voting facilities to the shareholders whose name appear in the register of member as on 6th October, 2017 (cut-off date) may cast their vote

Ronak Jhuthawat,of M/S Ronak Jhuthawat & Practicing company secretary has been appointed as scrutinizer for the e-voting or bailot/poll form counting. In case of any queries/ Clarifications related to e-voting/Ballot form, members can contact Bin share Services Pvt. Ltd. RTA. form, members can contact Big share Services Pvt. Ltd, RTA of the company (Contact no: 23522373, 011-42425004) or can

send akmestarhousing@yahoo.com

For, Akme Star Housing Finance Limited Paritosh Kothari Date: 23/09/2017 Place: Udaipur

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

equitas

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 1

Name of the Borrow Guarantor (s)

2) Rameshwar

2) Prem Bai

Radhammi

HARAT GEARS LIMITED

gd. Office: 20 K.M., Mathura Road, Post Box No. 328 P.O. Amar Nagar, Fandabad-121003 (Haryana) Tel.: +91 (129) 4288888, Fax: +91 (129) 4288822-23 Dimail; info@bglindia.com Website: www.bharatgears.com CIN: L29130HR1971PLC034365

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

NOTICE is hereby given that

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

NOTICE is hereby given that

Housing Finance Limited (EH given that in compliance with the provisions of Section 110 and other

Housing Finance Limited (EH given that in compliance with the provisions of Section 110 and other

Equitas Housing Finance Limited (EH given that in compliance with the provisions of Section 110 and other

as per the Scheme of Amalignment and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Notice of Postal Ballot

at Madras, in CP Nos.119 Telegramment, all that Ballot Firm has been sent by at Madras., in CP Nos:119 Tegement and Administration Rules, 2014, the Notice of Postal Ballot, the said amalgamation, all that Ballot Form has been sent by e-mail to shareholders who have stands vested in Equitas Flimail address with Depostory/Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) and contificate issued by the Righe notice of the Postal Ballot together with Postal Ballot Form and self-Finance Limited, was challe one-paid business reply envelope has been dispatched to all other Reserve Bank of India had be one-paid business reply envelope has been dispatched to all other Register Bank of India had be one-paid business reply envelope has been dispatched to all other Register Bank of India had be one-paid business reply envelope has been dispatched to all other Reserve Bank of India had to pre-paid business reply envelope has been dispatched to all other Bank Limited to carry on their Registered Address in the permitted mode, seeking approval of the pay Equated Monthly Instigut in the Notice of Postal Ballot. The Company is pleased to provide account has been classified the Shareholders for transacting the business at the said Postal Ballot. Reserve Bank of India. Propertyries, the details of of Members shall be reckoned on 15 September, 2017 i.e. the cut-off the amounts outstanding see

the amounts outstanding se, indicated herein below. Indicated herein below. Informed that the undersident to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules are given has inflated action aga secunitization and Reod as set out in the above said Notice dated 18 September, 2017 is to be interest Act, 2002 (the second secunitization and Reod as set out in the above said Notice dated 18 September, 2017 is to be interest Act, 2002 (the second s

Loan Agreement Noof physical ballot voting and e-voting: 05:00 P.M. on Seturday, 21 October,

pallot received from the member beyond Saturday, 21 October, 2017 will SEBHOPL000568 and voting whether by post or by electronic means shall not be allowed

Bhopal Branch urday, 21 October, 2017: ers who have not received postal ballot form may apply to the Company a duplicate thereof by e-mail on above mentioned e-mail ID or by wr SEBHOPL00566 bared Office Address of the Company i.e. 20 K.M., Mathura Road, P.O. Vidhisha-Bhopalr, Faridabad-121003, Haryana. The Notice of Postal Ballot alongwith Postal 1) Annol Singh Yan and instructions for e-voting are also available on the website of NSDL: g.nsdl.com and on the website of the Company: http://bharatgears.com/ 3) Rajendra Singh BGL-postal-ballot-notice-sep-2017 odf

revances/queries/clarification(s), members may refer to the Frequently SEBHOPL0006 stions (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members at the Bina Branch section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Assistant

1) Jagbhan Singh Sol, Trade World, 'A' Wing, 4º Floor, Kamala Mits Compound, Senapati 2) Usha Yadav g. Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013 at the designated e-mail ID: rajivn@rsdl Date: 23.09.20

Fine No. 1800-222.990 who will also address the grievances connected Place: Chemiai scronic voting, Members may also write to the Company Secretary at the toned e-mail ID or registered office address.

For BHARAT GEARS LIMITED

Prashant Khattry Head (Legal) & Company Secretary

"IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

यूनियन बैंक 🕠 Utember, 2017

Asset Recovery Branch, D-26/28, First Floor, Col [Rule - 8 (1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (F

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised only
Recovery Branch, Delhi, D-26/28, Connaught Pla.

Percovery Branch, Delhi, D-26/28, Connaught Pla.

Percovery Branch, Delhi, D-26/28, Connaught Pla. Recovery Branch, Delmi, U-Zorzo, Connaught Plas Office FOUDS LIMITED

Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial For Pushkar Enclave, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063
Interest (Second) Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) at 1985PLC016293, Email: tucherolifood@gmail.com
By
under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security
under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security
in Chandra Sharma (Promoter)
issued a demand notice dated 21.08.2015 calling
issued mensoned in the house being Rs. 25,02,358.16 (Philosoff of the name of the company from Dissemination Board (DB)
three hundred fifty nine and palsa sixteen) pit of Tushar Oil Foods Limited (herein after called "the Company"). The
within 80 days from the date of receipt of the said not
Tushar Oil Foods Limited (herein after called "the Company"). The
borrower i guarantors having failed to repay
the borrower i guarantors and the public in gentlementate palsed to RSE") and on Jaipur Stock Exchange
the borrower guarantors and the public in gentlementation Board of RSE Limited ("BSE"). The Company has not been
possession of the property described herein belog-operating and non-going concern.

Inimited under Section 13(4) of the said Act rear. Shyam Sio Mr. Shukram, and Mrs. Lalmati wo P

The borrower guarantors in particular and the p to deal with the property and any dealings with the of the Union Bank Of India, Asset Recovery E

The borrower/ guarantors attention is invited to 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to red

Description of Immo
All part and parcel of Property bearing No.
Colony, Fandabad, Haryana-121005, Rounded by: North: Road; South: House

R THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF

incement") is being issued by Promoter to the public sharehold

271 663	Details filled in by the Promoter
mparty (ELC)	Tushar Oil Foods Limited
	U15143DL1983PLC016293
ELC .	G-74, 2nd Floor, Pushkar Enclave, Pasching Whar, New Dehi-110063
	+91-9891609950
	tusharoifood@gmail.com

S-12, GREEN PARK EXTN. BRANCH, NEW DELHI 110016. Phone: 011-26564471(GF), 011-26963168(Basement) DAD CIMET SYNRINGB148



फोटोः दीपक सोनी

क्यीय शारदीय नवरात्र का आरती उतारी। ग्रुप चात नवरात्र के दितीय के समक्ष पूरी आस्था कि बहो के राउपड द्वारा बेस्ट नर्तकों को रि हाँडिया खेलने वाली एक वहाब खान, हेमते एवा डिटेश पालीवाल, जनीश बोहरा, जाग्रत

दिया गया था। उसके रिश्तीदारों ने किडनी, लीवर और डार्ट को दान करने की सहमति जताई, ताकि अर्गिन ज्ञस्योसर के आखिरी चरण से जुझ रहे चार प्राप्तिकर्ताओं की जिंदगी बचाई जा सके। यह सर्जरी मुंबई में 59वां हार्ट ट्रांस्पनांट थी। जयपुर के सवाई मान सिंह हास्पिटल में ब्रेन डेड घोषित मरीज के माता-पिता को अंग दान के बारे में परामर्श दिया गया। मरीज के माता-पिता के अपनी बेटी के अंग दान करने को लेकर इच्छा जताने के बाद फोरिंस हॉस्पिटल, मुलंड के कार्डिएक ट्रांस्पलांट टीम के हेड, डॉ अण्वहय मुले ने ऑगेंन हार्वेस्ट्रेशन की प्रक्रिया शुरू की। दान किये हार्ट को युत्रेन की युवती के साथ ऋाँस मैच करवाया गया। 5 सालों तक मेडिकल रूप से प्रवीधत करने के बाद 18 मई को उसे इमरजेंसी हार्ट टांस्प्लांट के लिये फोर्टिस शॉस्पिटल, मुलंड में पंजीकृत करवाया गया।

र्दाक्षण पूर्वी एशियाई देशी के सगठन सास्कृतिक आदान-प्रदान ।कार, एक (आसियान) और भारत के वार्ता दूसरे को समझा व अपनी समझ के संबंधों को 25वीं वर्षगांठ का जिसके केनवास को नया वैश्विक वैचारिक दस दिवसीय ऐतिहासिक जरन की कैनवास दिया। शाम को बातचीत के शुरुआत झीलों की नगरी उदयपुर के सत्र भी चले। मिनिएचर आर्ट पर 'द अनंता' में 21 सितंबर को हुई। प्रख्यात आर्टिस्ट महाबीर स्वामी ने

और सहर के तत्वावधान में हो रहे करना से जुड़ी बारीकियों पर विचार वियतनाम के कलाकार कला के जरिए का सांस्कृतिक एंबेसहर बनाना है।

भारत सरकार के विदेश मंत्रालय देश-विदेश में हो रहे तए प्रयोगों तथा इस आयोजन में आसियान के सदस्य रखते हुए असियान देशों के आर्थिस्ट देशी इंडोनेशिया, सिंगापुर, फिलिपीस, के विचार जाने। इस कैंप का उद्देश्य मलेशिया, बूनेई, थाईलैंड, कंबोडिया, प्रतिभागियों को उनके देश व शहरी लाओ पीडीआर, म्यांमार और में लौटने पर उन्हें आसियान और भारत

CIN L45201RJ2005PLC020463

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एकमे विजनेस सेंटर (एबीसी) 4-5, सर्वामटी मेन्टर, सर्वाना सर्कल, कृषि उपज पण्डी के सामने, उदयपुर (राज.) 313002

इ मेल : akmestarhousing@yahoo.comसंपर्क 0294-2489501

इस नोटिस के पाच्यम से आप सभी को सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी की अतिरिक्त साधारण सभा (EGM) सोमवार, 16 अक्टूबर 2017 को प्रात: 11.00 खजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय, एक्मे बिजनेस सेन्टर (ए.बी.सी.), 4-5, सर्वासटी सेन्टर, संवीना संकंत, कृषि उपन मण्डी के सामने, उदयपुर (राज.) 313002 पर रखी गयी है। अतिरिक्त साधारण सभा (EGM) का आयोजन करने के लिए नोटिस सभी सदस्यों को अपने संबंधित पते/ईमेल पते पर भेजा गया है। उपरोक्त दस्तावेजों की प्रति कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.akmestarhousing.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कंपनी अधिनयम, 2014 की धारा 91 के अनुसार, सदस्य के रिजस्टर और श्रेया इस्तांतरण की पुस्तकों को शेयरधारिता का निर्धारण करने के लिए 11 अक्टूबर

से 16 अक्टूबर, 2017 (दोनों दिन शामिल) तक बंद रहेंगे।

विकिश नियमों के संदर्भ में, कंपनी सीडीएसएल के माध्यम से सदस्यों को ईवंटिंग सविधा प्रदान कर रही है। ई.वंटिंग शुक्रवार, 13 अक्टूबर, 2017 (10:00 पूर्वाह्र) से रवियार, 15 अवट्यर, 2017 (सार्व 5:30 बजे) तक उपलब्ध होगी और उसके बाद उपलब्ध नहीं होंगे । SEBI लिस्टिंग विनियमन क अनुसार कंपनी 6 अक्टूबर, 2017 (कट ऑफडेट) के रूप में सदस्य के राजस्टर में जामिल होने वाले शेयरधारकों को रिमोट ई.वोटिंग स्विधा प्रदान कर रही है, जिसके द्वारा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से आप अपना वोट दे सकते है।

श्री रीनक श्रुद्रावत, मैससं रीनक श्रुद्रावत एण्ड कम्पनी, प्रेविटसिंग कम्पनी मंद्रदर्श को ई.बोटिंग एवं बैलेट/काउमिलंग के लिए मतदान के लिए नियामक के

स्य में नियुक्त किया गया है।

्री औरिंग/बेलेट फॉर्म स सम्बन्धित किसी भी प्रश्न/स्पष्टिकरण के मामले में सदस्य, कम्पनी के आरटीए बिग शेयर सर्थिसेन प्राईवेट निमिटेड, सम्पर्क सुत्रः 23522373, 01-42425004 पर सम्पर्क कर सकते है या सीधे akmestarhousing@yahoo.com पर कप्पनी को अनुरोध भेज सकते हैं।

एकमे स्टार हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिपिटेड

हरते।-

विनांख: 23.09.2017

स्थान : उदयप्र

पारितोध कोठारी कंपनी के सचिव एवं अन्पालन अधिकारी

र जिला न्यायाधीश, जिला उदयपुर (राज.)

उत्तराधिकार प्रमाण-पत्र हेत् प्रार्थना-पत्र

म्करमा नम्बर 118/2017 मु.दी. (38)

गमेती, खीखा, मोहरू, मेगा गमेती, माना गमेती निवासी नीरा, नाई डदबपुर (राज.)

क्रियो परमी केवा गर्मती को प्रतिभृति के सम्बन्ध में भारतीय उत्पर्धिकार 25 च्या 372 के अन्तर्गत उत्पर्धिकार प्रमाण-पत्र दिलवाने हेनु प्रार्थना-

वास्ते सर्व साधारण

नमस्थित प्रवी ने मृतका श्रीमती हकरी पत्नी कथा गमेती नियासी एम नाई नहसील गिर्का उदयपुर श्री धुल जी कलाल पुत्र नाथू जी रा गांध देवपुरा नहसील घराडा के नाम की ऋग और प्रतिभृति की धिकार प्रमाण-पत्र प्राप्त करने के दिनवे भारतीय उत्तराधिकार अधिनियम र्गत इस न्यायालय में प्रार्थना- पत्र प्रस्तुत किया है। सुचित रहे कि उक्त वाई हेन् इस न्यायालय में रोजी दिश्रीक 26,10,2017 को समय 10,30 । गर्द है। अरः सभी सम्बन्धित व्यक्तियों को एतरहाए मृचित किया दि योडं व्यक्ति उक्त प्रार्थना-पत्र के शिक्षाफ अगर कोई आपीत रखता र्गक को काग प्रम्तुत करें। अनुपरिश्रांत की विश्रांत में मामाने में एक ही य मुनवाई की जाकर उसके अनुसार आदेश पारित किया जावेगा। पुरक को जमा गाँग रुपया 65,543/- बाबल प्रमाण पत्र चाहा है। मेरे न्ययालय की मुद्रा के दिशांक 20-9-17 को आग्री किया गया।

आजा से

र्शाष्ट्र मुन्सरीम जिला एवं सेशन न्यायालय उदयपुर (राज.)